

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2018**

Sandeep Chandraprakash Goenka and anr. .... Applicants  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and anr. .... Respondents

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w. Ms. Sakshi Mane and Ms. Ruchi Desai i/b.  
Rajeev Sawant and Associates for the Applicants.  
Mr. Anand Shalgaonkar, APP for the State.

**CORAM: A.S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024.**

**P. C. :-**

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Applicants submitted that, her brief is misplaced and she is in the process of reconstructing the same.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**