

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2018

Sandeep Chandraprakash Goenka and anr .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.504 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.423 OF 2018

The State of Maharashtra .. Applicant

Versus

Sandeep Chandraprakash Goenka and ors .. Respondents

Adv. Sonal Parab i/b Rajeev Sawant & Associates for the Applicant.

Mr.S.H. Yadav, APP for the State.

Mr. J.D. Bhosale, PSI, Crime Branch, Pune.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 24th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C:-

Since the respondent no.2, the complainant has failed to mark appearance, we deem it appropriate to direct the Senior Police Inspector of Yerwada Police Station, to serve a notice upon respondent no.2, informing that the Criminal Application No.423 of 2018 filed by Sandeep Goenka and Archana Sandeep Goenka, is likely to be taken up by this Court for hearing on 28/02/2025.

Re-notify to 28/02/2025.

(SHYAM CHANDAK, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J)