

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5332 OF 2022

Mrs.Reema Sanjay Khurana. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2018**

Sandeep Chandraprakash Goenka & Anr. ... Appellants.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION IN APPLICATION NO. 504 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2018**

The State of Maharashtra. ... Applicant.
V/s.
Sandeep Chandraprakash Goenka & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr.Vishal Hegde with Aishwarya Jose i/b. Samudra Legal LLP
for the Petitioner (in WP-5332/2022).
Ms.Sonal V. Parab i/b. Rajeev Sawant & Associates for the Applicants (in
ALP-423/2018).
Mr.Amit A. Palkar, A.PP. for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 14th NOVEMBER 2025.**

PC.:-

1) Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel
for the Applicants.

2) In view of Order dated 15th September 2023 passed in Writ Petition No.3571/2018 which also arises out of the same crime, Admit.

3) Interim relief granted to the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3571/2018 by Order dated 15th September 2023 in paragraph-4 thereof to apply to Petitioner/Applicants here also.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)